The **Rio Rancho Lacrosse Organization** was founded in 2010, when it was approved as a 501c3 non-profit organization with the mission statement "We envision a future that offers the youth in Rio Rancho, Bernalillo and ABQ Westside the opportunity to discover, learn, participate, enjoy and ultimately embrace the shared passion of the Lacrosse experience."

Today, that remains our goal, and we need your assistance to achieve it.

Currently, Rio Rancho Lacrosse supports both boys high school and

youth teams with hopes of revitalizing our girls high school and youth teams. Youth from all the neighboring schools make up our teams and there is a board of directors to support the success of the organization.

The organization is teaching the fundamentals and spirit of the great sport of lacrosse in a fun and sportsmanlike way. Our goal is to grow lacrosse throughout New Mexico to a point that it will become an NMAA sanctioned sport like soccer, football or baseball.



At this time, lacrosse is not an NMAA sport, so our club is tasked with supplying everything needed to play the game. Club members usually provide their own personal equipment, but when a player is in need the club will step up and provide for the players as well.

Below is a list of some of the expenses:

### CLUB EXPENSES:

Coaches Officials League Fees Fields Transportation First Aid Kit Balls Insurance Storage Loaner Uniforms Loaner Equipment Goals

#### PLAYER EXPENSES:

Club Fees Helmet Shoulder pads Elbow pads Gloves Cleats Mouth Guard Stick

### SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

### \$100

- Recognition on team website & social media
- Recognition at end of season banquet & picture plaque
- Letter acknowledging Tax Deductible Donation

## **\$250**

- Team picture at business on website & social media
- Recognition at end of season banquet & picture plaque
- Letter acknowledging Tax Deductible Donation
  - AND...
- Sponsor Name on shirt given to all players (medium font)

# \$500

- Team picture at business on website & social media
- Recognition at end of season banquet & picture plaque
- Letter acknowledging Tax Deductible Donation
- Sponsor name on shirt given to all players (large font)

### AND...

• Yard sign with logo displayed at high school home games We would like to thank you for taking the time to consider sponsoring the Rio Rancho Lacrosse Organization. Lacrosse is the fastest growing sport in both the country and New Mexico. Our players range in age from 11 to 18. With lacrosse not being an NMAA sport, schools do not help cover the expenses associated with the sport. The expense is left solely to the players. Your Sponsorship will help us cover the cost of fields, referees, lights, coaches, insurance and equipment, but, most importantly it will help offset the expenses for our families and cover scholarships for the children who can't afford to play without your generosity. **Your sponsorship can make a difference!** 

### Level 1 \$100

We will recognize you on the team website and social media, recognize you at the end of season banquet with a picture plaque and we will send you a letter confirming your tax deductible donation.

### Level 2 \$250

We will take a team picture at your business to put on our team website and social media, recognize you at the end of season banquet with a picture plaque, send you a letter confirming your tax deductible donation **AND** put your name on a t-shirt given to all players (medium font).

### Level 3 \$500

We will take a team picture at your business to put on our team website and social media, recognize you at the end of season banquet with a picture plaque, send you a letter confirming your tax deductible donation **AND** put your name on t-shirt given to all players (large font) **AND** make a yard sign with your logo to be displayed at all high school home games.

Please send 1 copy of your high-resolution logo to: Cristine Selbee (<u>rrlaxhsboysvp@gmail.com</u>) you can also call or text with any questions. 505-573-0919

Referred by (Player/Family):	
Business/Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email:
Purchaser's Name:	
Authorized Signature:	Date:
Make checks payable to Rio Rancho Lacrosse Organization or pay via Venmo @RioRanchoLacrosse	

Rio Rancho Lacrosse Club 1301 Acapulco Rd NE, Rio Rancho, NM 87144 Tax ID # 27-3630438